12 XMTM Dec 12/30/2024 12/30/2024 1/3/2025 12/19/2024 0.11595 0.11595 0.00000 0.00000 0.00000 0.00000 0.01590 0.11506 -0.01501 0.00000 0.00000

Total XMTM 0.22595 0.00000 0.22595 0.00000 0.00000 0.00000 0.00000 0.03099 0.22420 -0.02924 0.00000 0.00000

3 XMU Mar 3/22/2024 3/25/2024 3/28/2024 3/18/2024 0.24600 0.24600 0.00221 0.00000 0.00000 0.00000 0.00000 0.28036 -0.03657 0.00000 0.00000

6 XMU Jun 6/25/2024 6/25/2024 6/28/2024 6/18/2024 0.23700 0.23700 0.00213 0.00000 0.00000 0.00000 0.00000 0.27010 -0.03523 0.00000 0.00000

9 XMU Sep 9/24/2024 9/24/2024 9/27/2024 9/17/2024 0.23100 0.23100 0.00207 0.00000 0.00000 0.00000 0.00000 0.26327 -0.03434 0.00000 0.00000

See last page for disclosures. iShares CDN Funds - 2024 Distribution Characteristics 14NM0725U-4683086-14/21

Pay period Ticker

Distribution

Period

Ex-Date

MM/DD/YYYY

Record Date

MM/DD/YYYY

Pay Date

MM/DD/YYYY

Declaration

Date

MM/DD/YYYY

Cash

Distribution

Per Unit

Reinvested

Distribution

Per Unit

Total

Distribution

Per Unit

Eligible

Dividends

Non

Eligible

Dividends

Other

Income

Capital

Gains

Return of

Capital

Foreign

Income

 Foreign

Tax Paid

Capital gains from

dispositions before

June 25, 2024

 Capital gains from

dispositions after

June 24, 2024

12 XMU Dec 12/30/2024 12/30/2024 1/3/2025 12/19/2024 0.29096 2.15294 2.44390 0.00261 0.00000 0.00000 2.15294 0.00000 0.33160 -0.04325 1.32518 0.82776

Total XMU 1.00496 2.15294 3.15790 0.00902 0.00000 0.00000 2.15294 0.00000 1.14533 -0.14939 1.32518 0.82776

3 XMU.U Mar 3/22/2024 3/25/2024 3/28/2024 3/18/2024 0.18200 0.18200 0.00163 0.00000 0.00000 0.00000 0.00000 0.20742 -0.02705 0.00000 0.00000

6 XMU.U Jun 6/25/2024 6/25/2024 6/28/2024 6/18/2024 0.17200 0.17200 0.00154 0.00000 0.00000 0.00000 0.00000 0.19603 -0.02557 0.00000 0.00000

9 XMU.U Sep 9/24/2024 9/24/2024 9/27/2024 9/17/2024 0.17000 0.17000 0.00153 0.00000 0.00000 0.00000 0.00000 0.19374 -0.02527 0.00000 0.00000

12 XMU.U Dec 12/30/2024 12/30/2024 1/3/2025 12/19/2024 0.20328 1.51028 1.71356 0.00182 0.00000 0.00000 1.51028 0.00000 0.23168 -0.03022 0.92961 0.58067

Total XMU.U 0.72728 1.51028 2.23756 0.00652 0.00000 0.00000 1.51028 0.00000 0.82887 -0.10811 0.92961 0.58067

3 XMV Mar 3/22/2024 3/25/2024 3/28/2024 3/18/2024 0.28400 0.28400 0.28400 0.00000 0.00000 0.00000 0.00000 0.00000 0.00000 0.00000 0.00000

6 XMV Jun 6/25/2024 6/25/2024 6/28/2024 6/18/2024 0.26000 0.26000 0.26000 0.00000 0.00000 0.00000 0.00000 0.00000 0.00000 0.00000 0.00000

9 XMV Sep 9/24/2024 9/24/2024 9/27/2024 9/17/2024 0.30900 0.30900 0.30900 0.00000 0.00000 0.00000 0.00000 0.00000 0.00000 0.00000 0.00000

12 XMV Dec 12/30/2024 12/30/2024 1/3/2025 12/19/2024 0.25560 1.63051 1.88611 0.25560 0.00000 0.00000 1.63051 0.00000 0.00000 0.00000 0.85535 0.77516

Total XMV 1.10860 1.63051 2.73911 1.10860 0.00000 0.00000 1.63051 0.00000 0.00000 0.00000 0.85535 0.77516

6 XMW Jun 6/25/2024 6/25/2024 6/28/2024 6/18/2024 0.31500 0.31500 0.00000 0.00000 0.00000 0.00000 0.02379 0.33489 -0.04368 0.00000 0.00000

12 XMW Dec 12/30/2024 12/30/2024 1/3/2025 12/19/2024 0.68309 0.68309 0.00000 0.00000 0.00000 0.00000 0.05159 0.72623 -0.09473 0.00000 0.00000

Total XMW 0.99809 0.00000 0.99809 0.00000 0.00000 0.00000 0.00000 0.07538 1.06112 -0.13841 0.00000 0.00000

6 XMY Jun 6/25/2024 6/25/2024 6/28/2024 6/18/2024 0.18900 0.18900 0.00000 0.00000 0.00000 0.00000 0.01528 0.19978 -0.02606 0.00000 0.00000

12 XMY Dec 12/30/2024 12/30/2024 1/3/2025 12/19/2024 0.40031 0.40031 0.00000 0.00000 0.00000 0.00000 0.03236 0.42314 -0.05519 0.00000 0.00000

Total XMY 0.58931 0.00000 0.58931 0.00000 0.00000 0.00000 0.00000 0.04764 0.62292 -0.08125 0.00000 0.00000

1 XPF Jan 1/25/2024 1/26/2024 1/31/2024 1/19/2024 0.06900 0.06900 0.03706 0.00002 0.00000 0.00000 0.00071 0.03658 -0.00537 0.00000 0.00000

2 XPF Feb 2/23/2024 2/26/2024 2/29/2024 2/16/2024 0.06900 0.06900 0.03706 0.00002 0.00000 0.00000 0.00071 0.03658 -0.00537 0.00000 0.00000

3 XPF Mar 3/22/2024 3/25/2024 3/28/2024 3/18/2024 0.06900 0.06900 0.03706 0.00002 0.00000 0.00000 0.00071 0.03658 -0.00537 0.00000 0.00000

4 XPF Apr 4/24/2024 4/25/2024 4/30/2024 4/18/2024 0.06500 0.06500 0.03491 0.00002 0.00000 0.00000 0.00067 0.03446 -0.00506 0.00000 0.00000

5 XPF May 5/22/2024 5/23/2024 5/31/2024 5/15/2024 0.06500 0.06500 0.03491 0.00002 0.00000 0.00000 0.00067 0.03446 -0.00506 0.00000 0.00000